
Return Instructor Onboarding  

The onboarding steps have been updated and moved to epic employee this season so they will 

look a little different on your end!  Please take care and read through the emails that have been 

sent from peopleconnect@vailresorts.com so these tasks can be completed successfully in Epic 

Employee.  

Below is an example of the first email and there will also be a second email with the default 

password. 

 

Pre-hire and preboarding tasks (except for the Legion schedule availability task, you do not need to do this as you 

have already given you dates in the intent to return form you completed, and the snow school does not schedule in Legion) 

will need to be completed before you can be hired in November.  

 

When the background check has been authorized, you will receive an email from 

clientservices@verifiedcredentials.com with the next steps. See below for guide on how to 

input your information. Please note it can take up to 14 days for the background check to 

process. 
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If you are a returner to snow school and have not received emails from 

peopleconnect@vailresorts.com to complete your preboarding in Epic Employee please reach 

out to your manager. 

 Privates - Carla Areny: CAreny@vailresorts.com  & Anna Boyd: Aboyd2@vailresorts.com 

Ultimate Groups Base and Alpine- Paul Sauve: Psauve@vailresorts.com 

ExCan,  Adaptive, Corporates, The Camp Nadio Hachey - nhachey@vailresorts.com 

Alpine Clubs, GAP and Instructor Certification Programs - Dick Nott: rpnott@vailresorts.com 

Whistler Kids and Teens - Hannah Bostrom: Hannah.K.Bostrom@vailresorts.com 

Blackcomb Kids - Paul Shimizu: Pshimizu@vailresorts.com 

Creekside Kids - Sarah Harrison: Sbharrison@vailresorts.com 

Schools on Snow and Base 2 Club - Leilla Phillipson: Leila.Phillipson@vailresorts.com 
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